U
N
IT
S
C2
C2.1
SU
M

DIMENSIONS
SYNOPTIC, SIZES AND VERSIONS
ORDERING CODES
RMSA:  drain with manual condensate discharge and automatic discharge at zero pressure
SAC:  automatic drain with condensate discharge .
 Operates by depression – requires variable air take-offs.
FR BIT 1/8 5 02 RMSA
ELEMENT SIZE THREADED
PORT
DEGREE
OF FILTRATION
SETTING
RANGE
CONDENSATE
DRAIN
FR BIT 1/8
1/4
5   =   5 �m
20 = 20 �m
50 = 50 �m
02    = 0 to 2 bar
04    = 0 to 4 bar
08    = 0 to 8 bar
012  = 0 to 12 bar
RMSA
SAC
Code Description
5105001 FR BIT 1/8 5  02  RMSA
5105013 FR BIT 1/8 5  02  SAC
5105002 FR BIT 1/8 20 02  RMSA
5105014 FR BIT 1/8 20 02  SAC
5105003 FR BIT 1/8 50 02  RMSA
5105015 FR BIT 1/8 50 02  SAC
5105004 FR BIT 1/8 5  04  RMSA
5105016 FR BIT 1/8 5  04  SAC
5105005 FR BIT 1/8 20 04  RMSA
5105017 FR BIT 1/8 20 04  SAC
5105006 FR BIT 1/8 50 04  RMSA
5105018 FR BIT 1/8 50 04  SAC
5105007 FR BIT 1/8 5  08  RMSA
5105019 FR BIT 1/8 5  08  SAC
5105008 FR BIT 1/8 20 08  RMSA
5105020 FR BIT 1/8 20 08 SAC
5105009 FR BIT 1/8 50 08  RMSA
5105021 FR BIT 1/8 50 08  SAC
5105010 FR BIT 1/8 5  012 RMSA
5105022 FR BIT 1/8 5  012 SAC
5105011 FR BIT 1/8 20 012 RMSA
5105023 FR BIT 1/8 20 012 SAC
5105012 FR BIT 1/8 50 012 RMSA
5105024 FR BIT 1/8 50 012 SAC
5205001 FR BIT 1/4 5  02  RMSA
5205013 FR BIT 1/4 5  02  SAC
5205002 FR BIT 1/4 20 02  RMSA
5205014 FR BIT 1/4 20 02  SAC
5205003 FR BIT 1/4 50 02  RMSA
5205015 FR BIT 1/4 50 02  SAC
5205004 FR BIT 1/4 5  04  RMSA
5205016 FR BIT 1/4 5  04  SAC
5205005 FR BIT 1/4 20 04  RMSA
5205017 FR BIT 1/4 20 04  SAC
5205006 FR BIT 1/4 50 04  RMSA
5205018 FR BIT 1/4 50 04  SAC
5205007 FR BIT 1/4 5  08  RMSA
5205019 FR BIT 1/4 5  08  SAC
5205008 FR BIT 1/4 20 08  RMSA
5205020 FR BIT 1/4 20 08  SAC
5205009 FR BIT 1/4 50 08  RMSA
5205021 FR BIT 1/4 50 08  SAC
5205010 FR BIT 1/4 5  012 RMSA
5205022 FR BIT 1/4 5  012 SAC
5205011 FR BIT 1/4 20 012 RMSA
5205023 FR BIT 1/4 20 012 SAC

5204008 FRL BIT 1/4 20 08  RMSA
5204011 FRL BIT 1/4 20 012 RMSA
ORDERING CODESSYNOPTIC, SIZES AND VERSIONS
NOTES
RMSA:  drain with manual condensate discharge and automatic discharge at zero pressure
SAC:  automatic drain with condensate discharge.
 Operates by depression – requires variable air take-offs.
FRL BIT 1/8 5 02 RMSA
ELEMENT SIZE THREADED
PORT
DEGREE
OF FILTRATION
SETTING
RANGE
CONDENSATE
DRAIN
FRL BIT 1/8
1/4
5   =   5 �m
20 = 20 �m
50 = 50 �m
02    = 0 to 2 bar
04    = 0 to 4 bar
08    = 0 to 8 bar
012  = 0 to 12 bar
RMSA
SAC

5206008 FR+L BIT 1/4 20 08  RMSA
5206011 FR+L BIT 1/4 20 012 RMSA
ORDERING CODESSYNOPTIC, SIZES AND VERSIONS
NOTES
RMSA:  drain with manual condensate discharge and automatic discharge at zero pressure
SAC:  automatic drain with condensate discharge.
 Operates by depression – requires variable air take-offs.
FR
 +
 L
U
B
bi
t
FR+L BIT 1/8 5 02 RMSA
ELEMENT SIZE THREADED
PORT
DEGREE
OF FILTRATION
SETTING
RANGE
CONDENSATE
DRAIN
FR+L BIT 1/8
1/4
5   =   5 �m
20 = 20 �m
50 = 50 �m
02    = 0 to 2 bar
04    = 0 to 4 bar
08    = 0 to 8 bar
012  = 0 to 12 bar
RMSA
SAC
The following versions are available on request:
- with 5 μm or 50 �m degree of filtration
- with 0-2 bar or 0-4 bar setting range
- with SAC condensate discharge
U
N
IT
S
C2
C2.21
DIMENSIONS
Compact filter + depurator unit for fine filtering followed by purification
by coalescence.
•  All-round condensate level viewing
•  Condensate drainage - manual/semi-auto (RMSA) or automatic (SAC)
 on the filter
•  5 �m filter element.
TECHNICAL DATA
Threaded port
Degree of purification
Max. inlet pressure MPa
  bar
  psi
Maximum suggested flow rate
Fluid
Max temperature at 1 MPa; 10 bar; 145 psi °C
  °F
Weight g
Wall fixing screws
Mounting position
Condensate drain
Notes
FIL + DEP
 F + D BIT 1/8’’  F + D BIT 1/4’’
 1/8’’  1/4’’
5 �m filter – 99.97% depurator at 0.01 �m
1.3
13